at an Issue Price of Rs. 26/- (Rupees Twenty Six) or at such other higher prices as may be determined as per Chapter V of

SEBI (ICDR) Regulations.

14

ASPIRA  PATHLAB  &  DIAGNOSTICS  LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2018-2019

(vi) Basis or justification on which price (including premium) has been arrived at along with the report of the registered

valuer:

The issue price of Rs. 26/- per equity share is determined based on the valuation report received from the registered

Valuer.

(vii) The class or classes of persons to whom the allotment is proposed to be made.

The allotment is proposed to be made to Strategic investors not forming part of Promoters group.

(viii) Payment:

100% of the value of the Equity shall become payable on the date of their allotment.

(ix) The Intention of the Promoters/Promoter Group/Directors/Key Management Personnel to subscribe to this Offer:

None of the Promoters/ Promoter Group/ Directors/ Key Management Person of the Company are subscribing to the offer.

(x) Shareholding Pattern before and after the Proposed Equity Shares on Preferential issue:

No. of % No. of % No. of %

Shares Share Shares Share Shares Share

 Held Holding Held Holding Held Holding

A. Promoters’ holding :

1. Indian

Individual 2291000 27.96 0 0 2291000 19.10

Bodies Corporate 1440395 17.58 0 0 1440395 12.01

Sub Total 3731395 45.54 0 0 3731395 31.11

2. Foreign Promoters 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sub Total (A) 3731395 45.54 0 0 3731395 31.11

B. Non-Promoters’holding :

1. Institutional Investors 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. Non-Institution Investors

Private CorporateBodies 1110 0.01 3800000 100 3801110 31.69

Directors and Relatives 0 0 0 0 0 0

Indian Public 4159360 50.77 0 0 4159360 34.68

Others (Including NRIs) 301135 3.68 0 0 301135 2.51

Sub Total (B) 4461605 54.46 3800000 100.00 8261605 68.89

GRAND TOTAL (A+B) 8193000 100.00 3800000 100.00 11993000 100.00

* As on June 30, 2019.

Category PRE ISSUE* Allotment of

Securities

POST ISSUE

(Assuming full

allotment of 3800000

equity shares)

15

ASPIRA  PATHLAB  &  DIAGNOSTICS  LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2018-2019

(xi) The identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the equity shares proposed to be allotted

and/ or who ultimately control the proposed allottees and the percentage of Post Preferential Issue Capital that may

be held by them and change in control:

Sr. Name of the Proposed Identity of the No. & % of No. & % of

No Allottees ultimate Beneficial Equity Shares Equity Shares

Owners* held prior to to be Issued

the Preferential and Allotted

Allotment

Non -Promoter

1. Glorious Holdings Pvt Ltd Rakesh Madhav Pandey 0 550000 4.586

& Sunil Paragouda Nerli

2. Shri Mahalaxmi Agricultural Not applicable as it is 0 500000 4.169